
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

 

PASHA ANWAR, et al.,  

 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

 

FAIRFIELD GREENWICH LIMITED, et al., 

 

Defendants. 

 

 

 

Case No.: 09-cv-118 (VM) 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL IN A CIVIL 

CASE 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

Notice is hereby given that Irving H. Picard (the “Trustee”), as trustee for the liquidation 

of the business of Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC under the Securities Investor 

Protection Act, 15 U.S.C. §§ 78aaa, et seq., and the substantively consolidated estate of Bernard 

L. Madoff, movant-intervenor in the above-named case, hereby appeals to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit from the order of March 8, 2013 (Dkt. No. 1071), 

denying the Trustee’s motion to intervene; the order of March 15, 2013 (Dkt. No. 1091), denying 

the Trustee’s request to supplement the record with his proposed intervention papers and 

directing the clerk to strike those papers as erroneously entered; and the Final Judgment and 

Order of Dismissal with Prejudice of March 25, 2013 (Dkt. No. 1097), approving the Settlement. 

 

Date: New York, New York 

 April 8, 2013 

 

Of Counsel: 

 

Baker & Hostetler LLP 

Washington Square, Suite 1100 

1050 Connecticut Ave, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

Telephone: (202) 861-1697 

/s/ David J. Sheehan_________ 

Baker & Hostetler LLP 

45 Rockefeller Plaza 

New York, New York 10111 

Telephone: (212) 589-4200 

Facsimile: (212) 589-4201 

David J. Sheehan 

Email: dsheehan@bakerlaw.com 

Thomas L. Long 

Email: tlong@bakerlaw.com 
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Facsimile: (202) 861-1783 

David B. Rivkin, Jr. 

Email: drivkin@bakerlaw.com 

Lee A. Casey 

Email: lcasey@bakerlaw.com 

Andrew M. Grossman 

Email: agrossman@bakerlaw.com 

Mark A. Kornfeld 

Email: mkornfeld@bakerlaw.com 

Deborah H. Renner 

Email: drenner@bakerlaw.com  

Tracy L. Cole 

Email: tcole@bakerlaw.com  

Keith R. Murphy 

Email: kmurphy@bakerlaw.com  

 

Attorneys for Irving H. Picard, Trustee for the 

Substantively Consolidated SIPA Liquidation of 

Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC 

and the Estate of Bernard L. Madoff 

 


